Exhibit A

STATE OF MISSOURI
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

RETURN AMENDMENT TO NO LATER THAN March 18, 2025 TO:
Craig Lee, Procurement Specialist

craig.lee@doc.mo.gov

(573) 526-0591

(573) 751-7898 (Fax)

FMU/PURCHASING SECTION

P.O. BOX 236

JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

DATE VENDOR IDENTIFICATION : CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT DESCRIPTION
January 10, 2025 | The City of Columbia on Behalf of the Amendment 002 TST Administration
Columbia-Boone County Department of and
Public Health and Human Services YV23708104 .
P.O Box 6015 Reading
Columbia, MO 65205

CONTRACT YV23708104 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to paragraph Il. A. on page 1, the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to renew the above-referenced
contract for the period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the previous contract period, including pricing, shall remain and apply hereto.

If in agreement, the contractor shall complete, sign, and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated
above.

Company Name:  The City of Columbia on Behalf of the Columbia-Boone Co. Dept. of PHHS
Mailing Address: PO Box 6015
City, State, Zip:  Columbia, MO 65205

Telephone: 573-874-7347 Fax:  573-874-7756
MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID:  MB00125959

Email: Dana.Shepherd@como.gov

Authorized Signer’s Printed Name and Title:

(o

“Authorized Signature Date

De'Carlon Seewood, City Manager

Approved as to form:

Nancy Thompson, City Counselor



